The agreements in this Contract shall supersede any rules, regulations, or practices of the 
Board which are contrary to or inconsistent with the terms recorded herein. 

G. There shall be two official signed copies of the final ratified Contract, one to be retained by 
each of the parties. The Board agrees to print one thousand five hundred (1,500) copies of 
the current Contract for distribution to new hires. A link will be provided to all employees 
during pre-planning each school year.  The Association will be provided 500 copies of the full 
contract each year. 

H. If bargaining is mutually scheduled during the teacher duty day, up to eleven members of the